UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA TERRE HAUTE DIVISION

LAWRENCE NUNLEY,)
Petitioner,)
v.) 2:19-cv-00012-JRS-DLP
RICHARD BROWN, WARDEN,)
WABASH VALLEY)
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

CURTIS T. HILL, JR., Attorney General of Indiana, by Jesse R. Drum, Deputy Attorney General, hereby enters his appearance for the Respondent in the above referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

CURTIS T. HILL, JR Attorney General of Indiana Attorney No. 13999-20

/s/ Jesse R. Drum

JESSE R. DRUM Attorney No. 31283-53

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 16, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Indiana by using the CM/ECF system. All participants in the case registered with the CM/ECF system have been served electronically through the CM/ECF system.

I certify that on January 16, 2019, the foregoing document was served upon the following person by First-Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and via the Court's electronic service:

Lawrence Nunley, #198710 Wabash Valley Correctional Facility 6908 South Old U.S. Highway 41 Post Office Box 1111 Carlisle, Indiana 47838

> /s/ Jesse R. Drum JESSE R. DRUM Attorney No. 31283-53

Office of Attorney General Indiana Government Center South 302 West Washington Street, 5th Floor Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 317.234.7018 Jesse.Drum@atg.in.gov